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WSDOT Rail Division

Passenger Rail
• Top speeds of 79 m.p.h. on shared BNSF track 
• Talgo equipment with “passive tilt” technology
• 300 mile corridor in WA; 467 miles total between 

Eugene, OR and Vancouver, B.C.

Freight Rail
• Washington Grain Train
• Produce Railcar Pool
• Capital loan and grant programs• Capital loan and grant programs

Palouse River Coulee City (PCC) Rail Line
• WSDOT purchased this 300-mile rail line 

comprised of three separate branches, spanning 
four eastern Washington counties

• Provides direct rail service to shippers, 
manufacturers, and eastern Washington farmers



Amtrak Cascades – Intercity Passenger Rail 

• Operated in partnership between 
Washington, Oregon, Vancouver, B.C. and 
Amtrak

• Funded by passengers, the states of 
Washington, Oregon and Amtrak
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Washington, Oregon and Amtrak

• Connects 18 cities along a 466-mile corridor

• Serves both business and leisure travelers



Ridership and revenue

• Ridership grows in 2011 
– Double-digit ridership growth in 2011 and record-breaking summer totals

• Amtrak Cascades ridership in 2011
– Seattle to Portland Segment: 590,474 passengers
– Total Corridor (Eugene, OR to Vancouver BC): 847,709 passengers

• Growing ticket revenue
– 2010: 28.6 million– 2010: 28.6 million
– 2011: 30.3 million

• Amtrak Cascades Washington farebox recovery increasing
– 2009 – 54%
– 2010 – 64.2%
– 2011 – 65.8% 
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Over the past 17 years, Amtrak Cascades has achieved a fast growth of average 9.5%  per year.
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Vision for High Speed Rail in America



High Speed Intercity Passenger Rail Program

Program objectives

• Grow the Amtrak Cascades® service;

• Make the service more reliable by reducing rail 
congestion on the main line

• Develop the passenger rail corridor for future 
growth.

Program outcomes

• Two additional daily round trips between Seattle 
and Portland, for a total of six;

• Additional service starts in 2017

• Reduced travel time

• Improved reliability
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Cascades High Speed Rail Program projects
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$21.3

$60.7

$28.5

$89.1

$36.5

$34.7

$123.0

$3.5

$91.7

$50.4

ConstructionDesignAgreements

Tacoma D to M

Tacoma Pt Defiance

King Street Station Track

Everett Storage Track

Corridor Reliability S

Vancouver Yard Bypass

Advanced Signal System

KMB Toteff Siding

KMB New Siding

KMB Kelso to Longview

Grant $’s
(in Millions)

Update - Rail Capital Projects with Federal Funding

$23.5

$50.4

$10.0

$57.3

$5.0

$46.7

$16.1

King Street Station Track

New Train Set

Vancouver NML

Blaine-Swift Customs Siding

Mt Vernon Siding

8 New Locomotives

Corridor Reliability N

Tukwila Station

Slide Management Projects

$3.3

$7.9

$16.7

$0.4

King Street Station Seismic

Integrated State Rail Plan

Progress  - May 2010 through Dec. 2011:
Progress – Jan. 2012 through Apr. 2012:
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Project Partners

• WSDOT

• BNSF Railway

• Sound Transit• Sound Transit

• Local agencies
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• Management Expertise
– Rail Project Management 

– Risk analysis and management 

– Cost benefit analysis (contract, metrics, policy)

– Fleet management

• Technical Expertise

Leveraging private sector expertise

• Technical Expertise
– Environmental permits and compliance

– Track capacity analysis and scheduling

– Rail Traffic Controller (RTC) modeling

– Equipment (trainset) technical expertise

– Quality Assurance, control and verification

– Socioeconomic research and trend forecasting

– Cost estimating and value engineering
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Master Agreement process

• RFQ advertisement – spring 2012

• Submittal review

• Scoring and selection

• Master Agreements finalized by end of September 2012 
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For more information

Master Agreement RFQ

Erik Jonson
Assistant Director

Cascades Program

Melanie Coon
Communications ManagerAssistant Director

WSDOT Consultant Services
360-705-7106

Jonsone@wsdot.wa.gov

Communications Manager
Cascades HSR Program

360-705-7905
Coonm@wsdot.wa.gov


